

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13312-13313/2008(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 7 10/01/2008 in CWP
No.18713/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAVI COTSYN LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
 Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

By way of an interim order, the High Court has ordered
release of the goods lying at the Port on payment of duty and
according to the value declared by the assessee. Prima facie, it
appears that this prayer was not the subject matter of the Writ
Petition. Hence, notice.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER