

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25261-25262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 & 10/01/2008 in CWP No.18713/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAVI COTSYN LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kaniha, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the Writ Petition stands disposed of by the High Court,
nothing survives in these S.L.Ps. which have been filed against the interim
order. If the Department is so advised, it can move this Court against the
final decision in the Writ Petition.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER